SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5989-5990 OF 2012

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 28/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON h Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on the date notified.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) COURT MASTER