SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9201-9202 OF 2015

Commissioner of Customs

...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Ltd.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th October 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Admitted.

The matter to be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.5989-5990 of 2012."

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued on 28th November 2015 to the Sole Respondent through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate who already appeared and on 4th November 2015 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Statement of Case is also awaited.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Deficit Court Fee despite undertaking given in petition of appeal (Page 232).

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th Day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate Central Agency Section.
- 2. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate 5, Jangpura Extension, Link Road, New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2