SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9201-9202/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANGALORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hemant Bajaj, Adv. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file deficit court fee within the same time.

List again on 22.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar