SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5368/2016

M/S. BHAGYANAGAR METALS LTD.

(NOW KNOWN AS M/S. BHAGYANAGAR INDIA LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5369/2016 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5376/2016 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv. Mr. Pratik Raoka, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Admitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 7613 of 2014.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) COURT MASTER