SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7613/2014

JABIL CIRCUIT INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, PUNE-III

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5376/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5368/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5369/2016 (XII-A)

Date: 04-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 7613/2014

Matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, Registry to list accordingly.

C.A. No. 5376/2016, C.A. No. 5368/2016 & C.A. No. 5369/2016

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within four weeks in all matters.

List the matter again on 17.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB